

Text File

Introduced: 4/20/2010

Bill No: 2010-0343, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Kraus

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Right-of-Way agreement with Duquesne Light Company and the National Aviary allowing Duquesne Light Co. to erect, install, use, own, operate, maintain, repair, renew and finally remove an underground system consisting of cables, wires, switch, transformer and other fixtures and apparatus thereto belonging upon, over, under, along, across and through certain property of the City of Pittsburgh designated as Lot and Block 8-B-150, fronting on Arch Street, situate in the 22nd Ward, City of Pittsburgh together with the right to occupy and use as part of the underground system the conduit, switch pad and transformer pad, which are to be provided by the National Aviary.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works are authorized to enter into a right of way agreement with Duquesne Light Company and the National Aviary allowing Duquesne Light Company to erect, install, use, own, operate, maintain, repair, renew and finally remove an underground system consisting of cables, wires, switch, transformer and other fixtures and apparatus thereto belonging upon, over, under, along, across and through certain property of the City of Pittsburgh designated as Lot and Block 8-B-150, fronting on Arch Street, situate in the 22nd Ward, City of Pittsburgh together with the right to occupy and use as part of the underground system the conduit, switch pad and transformer pad, which are to be provided by the National Aviary. The Right-of-Way granted hereunder is further described on the Duquesne Light Company Drawing Nos. 329245-T1, 329345-T2 and 329345-T3, which are collectively attached hereto as Exhibit "A-1" and incorporated herein. Said Right of Way Agreement shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor and shall contain such terms and conditions for the protection of the City of Pittsburgh as the Solicitor may require.